

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION



SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
 Transportation and Public Works

PROJECT: LOCKWOOD AVENUE CULVERT C-4-224
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1713
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/17/2021

			Pavement Solutions, LLC			Kozeny Wagner Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$12,611.00	\$12,611.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$44,172.25	\$44,172.25	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	442.2	\$40.47	\$17,895.83	\$35.00	\$15,477.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1076.9	\$6.76	\$7,279.84	\$12.00	\$12,922.80 *(1)
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	150.5	\$177.80	\$26,758.90	\$180.00	\$27,090.00
404-19.06	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 70-22)C	Ton	483.3	\$111.51	\$53,892.78	\$170.60	\$82,450.98
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1.1	\$2,470.97	\$2,718.07	\$955.00	\$1,050.50 *(2)
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	3.2	\$903.50	\$2,891.20	\$485.00	\$1,552.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	180	\$5.63	\$1,013.40	\$3.00	\$540.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	426	\$7.65	\$3,258.90	\$10.00	\$4,260.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$3,729.04	\$3,729.04	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$1,427.27	\$2,854.54	\$250.00	\$500.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	3	\$1,742.50	\$5,227.50	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	524	\$31.36	\$16,432.64	\$41.50	\$21,746.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	63	\$23.74	\$1,495.62	\$28.00	\$1,764.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	63	\$37.51	\$2,363.13	\$38.00	\$2,394.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	7	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,688.30	\$3,688.30	\$3,353.00	\$3,353.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$173,265.72	\$173,265.72
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	101	\$16.06	\$1,622.06	\$16.00	\$1,616.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	44	\$95.76	\$4,213.44	\$135.00	\$5,940.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	10	\$348.26	\$3,482.60	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
726-23.36	36" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	10	\$429.86	\$4,298.60	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	318	\$25.18	\$8,007.24	\$14.00	\$4,452.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.2	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$343,617.88	\$481,064.00	
STRUCTURAL ITEMS							
206-30.00	Class 4 Excavation	C.Y.	628	\$44.08	\$27,682.24	\$48.50	\$30,458.00
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	68	\$121.00	\$8,228.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
733-12.08	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (12' Width by 8' Height)	L.F.	103	\$1,677.22	\$172,753.66	\$2,780.00	\$286,340.00
734-00.01	Cast-in-Place Flared End Section for Concrete Box Culvert	Each	2	\$44,374.83	\$88,749.66	\$43,500.00	\$87,000.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$302,413.56	\$411,279.00	
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3.1	\$236.41	\$732.87	\$500.00	\$1,550.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$732.87	\$1,550.00	
PROJECT TOTALS					\$646,764.31	\$893,893.00	

Corrected From: \$12,992.80 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$1,050.00 *(2)